

GAHC010031532017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4324/2017

DWIPRAHAR DAS
S/O- DWIJESH CH. DAS, R/O- H NO. 46, PARAG DAS PATH,
BAMUNIMAIDAN, GUWAHATI- 781021

VERSUS

THE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA and 6 ORS.
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN, YOGA KHEMABUILDING, NARIMAN POINT,
MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, PIN- 400021

2:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
YOGA KHEMA BUILDING
NARIMAN POINT
MUMBAI
MAHARASHTRA
PIN- 400021

3:THE ZONAL MANAGER
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
EASTERN ZONAL OFFICE
4 CR AVENUE
KOLKATA- 700072
WEST BENGAL

4:THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER
GUWAHATI DIVISIONAL OFFICE
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
JEEVAN PRAKASH BUILDING
S S ROAD
FANCY BAZAR
GUWAHATI- 781001

5:SHISHIR KAR
CHIEF MANAGER
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
SILCHAR BRANCH-1
SILCHAR

6:MUNIN SARMA
BRANCH MANAGER
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
TEZPUR BRANCH
TEZPUR
SONITPUR
PIN- 784001

7:DIPA BHARALI
BRANCH MANAGERSALES
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
NALBARI BRANCH
NALBARI
PIN- 78133

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.I CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1853/2021

THE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
YOGA KHEMABUILDING
NARIMAN POINT
MUMBAI
MAHARASHTRA

2: THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
YOGA KHEMA BUILDING
NARIMAN POINT
MUMBAI
MAHARASHTRA
PIN- 400021

3: THE ZONAL MANAGER
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
EASTERN ZONAL OFFICE
4 CR AVENUE
KOLKATA- 700072
WEST BENGAL

4: THE SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER
GUWAHATI DIVISIONAL OFFICE
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
JEEVAN PRAKASH BUILDING
S S ROAD
FANCY BAZAR
GUWAHATI- 781001

5: SHISHIR KAR
CHIEF MANAGER
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
SILCHAR BRANCH-1
SILCHAR

6: MUNIN SARMA
BRANCH MANAGER
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
TEZPUR BRANCH
TEZPUR
SONITPUR
PIN- 784001

7: DIPA BHARALI
BRANCH MANAGERSALES
LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
NALBARI BRANCH
NALBARI
PIN- 781335
VERSUS

DWIPRAHAR DAS
S/O- DWIJESH CH. DAS
R/O- H NO. 46
PARAG DAS PATH
BAMUNIMAIDAN
GUWAHATI- 781021

Advocate for : MR. S NATH
Advocate for : MR. I CHOUDHURY appearing for DWIPRAHAR DAS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

ORDER

14.11.2022

Mr. S Nath, learned counsel for the respondents in the LICI prays for some time to produce the records pertaining to this case.

Prayer is allowed.

List on 01.12.2022.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant